



#4-24 Annual Street and Utility Reconstruction (#8873226)
 Owner: City of Watertown
 Solicitor: Watertown WI, City of
 02/19/2024 03:00 PM CST

						Forest Landscaping & Construction, Inc		Dorner Inc.	
Section Title	Line Item	Item Cod	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Street Reconstruction Program Base Bid A: S Eleventh Street							\$171,382.50		\$173,492.00
	1A	1A	Stump Removal	EA	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
	2A	2A	Remove Concrete Pavement 8-Inch (Storm Sewer Trench Repair Area)	SY	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
	3A	3A	Remove Asphaltic Surface	SY	1410	\$2.00	\$2,820.00	\$3.00	\$4,230.00
	4A	4A	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	985	\$3.00	\$2,955.00	\$4.00	\$3,940.00
	5A	5A	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	850	\$3.00	\$2,550.00	\$1.50	\$1,275.00
	6A	6A	Construct Pavement to Subgrade	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$16,750.00	\$16,750.00
	7A	7A	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
	8A	8A	Excavation Below Subgrade Backfill	TON	115	\$20.00	\$2,300.00	\$17.00	\$1,955.00
	9A	9A	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	840	\$10.00	\$8,400.00	\$7.00	\$5,880.00
	10A	10A	Breaker Run	TON	900	\$18.00	\$16,200.00	\$16.70	\$15,030.00
	11A	11A	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch (Storm Sewer Trench Repair Area)	TON	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
	12A	12A	Breaker Run (Storm Sewer Trench Repair Area)	TON	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
	13A	13A	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch (Storm Sewer Trench Repair Area)	SY	25	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$76.90	\$1,922.50
	14A	14A	Sawing Concrete (Storm Sewer Trench Repair Area)	LF	45	\$7.00	\$315.00	\$3.40	\$153.00
	15A	15A	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	SY	115	\$70.00	\$8,050.00	\$65.80	\$7,567.00
	16A	16A	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 30-Inch	LF	985	\$20.00	\$19,700.00	\$18.80	\$18,518.00
	17A	17A	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	LF	70	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$33.20	\$2,324.00
	18A	18A	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	595	\$8.50	\$5,057.50	\$6.60	\$3,927.00

	19A	19A	Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch	SF	230	\$9.50	\$2,185.00	\$7.10	\$1,633.00
	20A	20A	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$7.30	\$182.50
	21A	21A	Remove and Replace Concrete Stairs and Carriage Walks	SF	120	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$9.60	\$1,152.00
	22A	22A	Inlet Protection, Type D	EA	9	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$135.00	\$1,215.00
	23A	23A	Stone Construction Entrance	LS	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	24A	24A	Storm Sewer, 12-Inch HDPE W/Granular Backfill	LF	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$104.00	\$520.00
	25A	25A	Storm Sewer, 15-Inch HDPE W/Granular Backfill	LF	293	\$75.00	\$21,975.00	\$88.00	\$25,784.00
	26A	26A	Storm Sewer, 18-Inch HDPE W/Granular Backfill	LF	36	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$261.00	\$9,396.00
	27A	27A	Catch Basins 2x3-FT	EA	8	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$3,137.00	\$25,096.00
	28A	28A	Inlet Covers Type H	EA	8	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$883.00	\$7,064.00
	29A	29A	Adjusting Catch Basin Covers	EA	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$429.00	\$3,432.00
	30A	30A	Sump Pump Drain Line, 6-Inch PVC w/Granular Backfill	LF	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$96.00	\$3,840.00
	31A	31A	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Class 1, Type A Erosion Mat	SY	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$11.10	\$5,550.00
	32A	32A	Seed Water	MGAL	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
	33A	33A	Sawing Asphalt	LF	60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$2.60	\$156.00
Watermain and Sanitary Sewer Program Base Bid B: S Eleventh Street							\$94,385.00		\$134,529.50
	1B	1B	Remove Concrete Pavement (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	SY	75	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$750.00
	2B	2B	Excavation Below Subgrade Pipelines	CY	25	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
	3B	3B	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	TON	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
	4B	4B	Breaker Run (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	TON	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$600.00

	5B	5B	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	SY	75	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$76.90	\$5,767.50
	6B	6B	Sawing Concrete (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	LF	100	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$3.40	\$340.00
	7B	7B	Adjust Existing Sanitary Manhole Rim Elevation	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$576.00	\$1,152.00
	8B	8B	Water Main, 8-Inch w/Granular Backfill	LF	501	\$110.00	\$55,110.00	\$145.00	\$72,645.00
	9B	9B	Water Service, 1-Inch w/Granular Backfill	LF	155	\$80.00	\$12,400.00	\$177.00	\$27,435.00
	10B	10B	1-Inch Tap, Saddle and Corporation Valve	EA	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$443.00	\$3,987.00
	11B	11B	1-Inch Curb Valve and Valve Box	EA	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$394.00	\$3,546.00
	12B	12B	Water Main, 8-Inch w/Granular Backfill (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	LF	35	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$143.00	\$5,005.00
	13B	13B	Water Main, 12-Inch w/Granular Backfill (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	LF	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$868.00	\$5,208.00
	14B	14B	Water Main Valve and Box, 8-Inch Gate Valve (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,615.00	\$6,615.00
	15B	15B	Insulate Water Main Pipeline	LF	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$8.00	\$160.00
	16B	16B	Adjusting Valve Box	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$248.00	\$248.00
	17B	17B	No. 4 Rebar placed in curb and gutter over fresh trenched	LF	180	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$2.20	\$396.00
Street Reconstruction Program Base Bid C: S Twelfth Street /College Avenue							\$70,401.50		\$58,993.50
	1C	1C	Remove Asphaltic Surface	SY	947	\$3.00	\$2,841.00	\$3.00	\$2,841.00
	2C	2C	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	522	\$4.00	\$2,088.00	\$4.00	\$2,088.00
	3C	3C	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	375	\$4.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$562.50

	4C	4C	Remove Asphaltic Driveway	SY	60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$7.00	\$420.00
	5C	5C	Construct Pavement to Subgrade	LS	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,150.00	\$10,150.00
	6C	6C	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	85	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$10.00	\$850.00
	7C	7C	Excavation Below Subgrade Backfill	TON	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.00
	8C	8C	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	540	\$10.00	\$5,400.00	\$7.00	\$3,780.00
	9C	9C	Breaker Run	TON	600	\$18.00	\$10,800.00	\$16.70	\$10,020.00
	10C	10C	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	SY	80	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$65.80	\$5,264.00
	11C	11C	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 30-Inch	LF	522	\$20.00	\$10,440.00	\$18.80	\$9,813.60
	12C	12C	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	375	\$8.50	\$3,187.50	\$6.60	\$2,475.00
	13C	13C	Remove and Replace Concrete Stairs and Carriage Walks	SF	125	\$9.00	\$1,125.00	\$9.60	\$1,200.00
	14C	14C	Inlet Protection, Type D	EA	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00
	15C	15C	Stone Construction Entrance	LS	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	16C	16C	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Class 1, Type A Erosion Mat	SY	275	\$13.00	\$3,575.00	\$11.40	\$3,135.00
	17C	17C	Seed Water	MGAL	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$600.00
	18C	18C	Sawing Asphalt	LF	44	\$5.00	\$220.00	\$2.60	\$114.40
Watermain and Sanitary Sewer Program Base Bid D: S Twelfth Street /College Avenue							\$135,855.00		\$155,270.00
	1D	1D	Remove Concrete Pavement (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	SY	120	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
	2D	2D	Remove Asphaltic Surface (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	SY	306	\$5.00	\$1,530.00	\$4.00	\$1,224.00
	3D	3D	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	LF	300	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
	4D	4D	Excavation Below Subgrade Pipelines	CY	25	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
	5D	5D	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	TON	220	\$12.00	\$2,640.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00

	6D	6D	Breaker Run (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	TON	240	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00
	7D	7D	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	LF	300	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$18.50	\$5,550.00
	8D	8D	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	SY	120	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$76.90	\$9,228.00
	9D	9D	Sawing Concrete (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	LF	180	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$3.40	\$612.00
	10D	10D	Sawing Asphalt (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	LF	440	\$5.00	\$2,200.00	\$2.60	\$1,144.00
	11D	11D	Adjust Existing Sanitary Manhole Rim Elevation	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$576.00	\$576.00
	12D	12D	Water Main, 8-Inch w/Granular Backfill	LF	260	\$110.00	\$28,600.00	\$134.00	\$34,840.00
	13D	13D	Hydrant Lead, 6-Inch w/Granular Backfill	LF	8	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$149.00	\$1,192.00
	14D	14D	Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,717.00	\$8,717.00
	15D	15D	Water Service, 1-Inch w/Granular Backfill	LF	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$113.00	\$4,520.00
	16D	16D	1-Inch Tap, Saddle and Corporation Valve	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$443.00	\$886.00
	17D	17D	1-Inch Curb Valve and Valve Box	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$394.00	\$788.00
	18D	18D	Water Main, 6-Inch w/Granular Backfill (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	LF	20	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00
	19D	19D	Water Main, 8-Inch w/Granular Backfill (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	LF	355	\$125.00	\$44,375.00	\$124.00	\$44,020.00
	20D	20D	Water Main, 12-Inch w/Granular Backfill (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	LF	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,108.00	\$3,324.00

	21D	21D	Water Main Valve and Box, 8-Inch Gate Valve (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	EA	2	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,615.00	\$13,230.00
	22D	22D	Water Service, 1-Inch w/Granular Backfill (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	LF	47	\$80.00	\$3,760.00	\$108.00	\$5,076.00
	23D	23D	1-Inch Tap, Saddle and Corporation Valve (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$443.00	\$1,772.00
	24D	24D	1-Inch Curb Valve and Valve Box (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$394.00	\$1,576.00
	25D	25D	Insulate Water Main Pipeline	LF	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$8.00	\$80.00
	26D	26D	Adjusting Valve Box	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$248.00	\$496.00
	27D	27D	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Class 1, Type A Erosion Mat (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	SY	190	\$12.00	\$2,280.00	\$12.00	\$2,280.00
	28D	28D	Seed Water	MGAL	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
	29D	29D	No. 4 Rebar placed in curb and gutter over fresh trenched	LF	120	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$2.20	\$264.00
Street Reconstruction Program Base Bid E: Oconomowoc Avenue							\$611,117.00		\$573,985.00
	1E	1E	Remove Asphaltic Surface	SY	10000	\$3.00	\$30,000.00	\$3.00	\$30,000.00
	2E	2E	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	550	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00
	3E	3E	Remove Asphaltic Driveway	SY	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$21.00	\$210.00
	4E	4E	Construct Pavement to Subgrade	LS	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00
	5E	5E	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	510	\$20.00	\$10,200.00	\$8.30	\$4,233.00
	6E	6E	Excavation Below Subgrade Backfill	TON	1200	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$16.70	\$20,040.00
	7E	7E	Geogrid	SY	2000	\$12.00	\$24,000.00	\$1.40	\$2,800.00
	8E	8E	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	4200	\$10.00	\$42,000.00	\$6.70	\$28,140.00
	9E	9E	Breaker Run	TON	5850	\$18.00	\$105,300.00	\$16.70	\$97,695.00
	10E	10E	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	SY	45	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$65.80	\$2,961.00
	11E	11E	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 30-Inch	LF	550	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$39.00	\$21,450.00

	12E	12E	Inlet Protection, Type D	EA	18	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$135.00	\$2,430.00
	13E	13E	Silt Fence	LF	2810	\$2.00	\$5,620.00	\$2.40	\$6,744.00
	14E	14E	Stone Construction Entrance	LS	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	15E	15E	Straw Wattle	EA	80	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
	16E	16E	Storm Sewer, 12-Inch RCP CL V W/Granular Backfill	LF	88	\$75.00	\$6,600.00	\$93.00	\$8,184.00
	17E	17E	Storm Sewer, 15-Inch RCP CL V W/Granular Backfill	LF	248	\$80.00	\$19,840.00	\$93.00	\$23,064.00
	18E	18E	Storm Sewer, 18-Inch RCP CL V W/Granular Backfill	LF	254	\$88.00	\$22,352.00	\$100.00	\$25,400.00
	19E	19E	Storm Sewer, 24-Inch RCP CL V W/Granular Backfill	LF	41	\$110.00	\$4,510.00	\$190.00	\$7,790.00
	20E	20E	Storm Sewer, 30x19-Inch Elliptical RCP CL V W/Granular Backfill	LF	603	\$140.00	\$84,420.00	\$142.00	\$85,626.00
	21E	21E	12-Inch Apron Endwall	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,248.00	\$1,248.00
	22E	22E	15-Inch Apron Endwall	EA	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,477.00	\$1,477.00
	23E	23E	24-Inch Apron Endwall	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,269.00	\$2,269.00
	24E	24E	30x19-Inch Apron Endwall	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,471.00	\$2,471.00
	25E	25E	Storm Manhole, 48-Inch	VF	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$667.00	\$8,004.00
	26E	26E	Storm Manhole, 60-Inch	VF	24	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,148.00	\$27,552.00
	27E	27E	Storm Manhole, 84-Inch	VF	6	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,828.00	\$16,968.00
	28E	28E	Manhole Covers Type J-Special	EA	7	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$611.00	\$4,277.00
	29E	29E	Adjusting Manhole Covers	EA	7	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$411.00	\$2,877.00
	30E	30E	Catch Basins 2x3-FT	EA	13	\$2,600.00	\$33,800.00	\$2,895.00	\$37,635.00
	31E	31E	Inlet Covers Type H	EA	13	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$883.00	\$11,479.00
	32E	32E	Adjusting Catch Basin Covers	EA	13	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$429.00	\$5,577.00
	33E	33E	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Class 1, Type A Erosion Mat	SY	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.20	\$1,220.00
	34E	34E	Seed Water	MGAL	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
	35E	35E	Sawing Asphalt	LF	140	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$2.60	\$364.00
	36E	36E	Rip Rap	CY	10	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
	37E	37E	Stump Removal	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00

Watermain and Sanitary Sewer Program Base Bid F: Oconomowoc Avenue							\$621,915.00		\$718,519.00
	1F	1F	Remove Asphaltic Surface (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	SY	510	\$3.00	\$1,530.00	\$4.00	\$2,040.00
	2F	2F	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	LF	55	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$275.00
	3F	3F	Excavation Below Subgrade Pipelines	CY	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
	4F	4F	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	TON	225	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00
	5F	5F	Breaker Run (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	TON	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
	6F	6F	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	LF	55	\$45.00	\$2,475.00	\$39.00	\$2,145.00
	7F	7F	Sawing Asphalt (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	LF	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.60	\$1,300.00
	8F	8F	Oconomowoc Avenue Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair - 1	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,643.00	\$5,643.00
	9F	9F	Oconomowoc Avenue Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair - 2	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,253.00	\$8,253.00
	10F	10F	Water Main, 8-Inch w/Granular Backfill	LF	2756	\$110.00	\$303,160.00	\$118.00	\$325,208.00
	11F	11F	Water Main, 6-Inch w/Granular Backfill	LF	20	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$263.00	\$5,260.00
	12F	12F	Hydrant Lead, 6-Inch w/Granular Backfill	LF	100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00
	13F	13F	Hydrant Assembly	EA	8	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$8,953.00	\$71,624.00
	14F	14F	Water Service, 1-Inch w/Granular Backfill	LF	802	\$80.00	\$64,160.00	\$116.00	\$93,032.00
	15F	15F	1-Inch Tap, Saddle and Corporation Valve	EA	30	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$443.00	\$13,290.00

	16F	16F	1-Inch Curb Valve and Valve Box	EA	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$394.00	\$11,820.00
	17F	17F	Water Main, 8-Inch w/Granular Backfill (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	LF	560	\$125.00	\$70,000.00	\$131.00	\$73,360.00
	18F	18F	Water Main Valve and Box, 8-Inch Gate Valve	EA	11	\$2,900.00	\$31,900.00	\$4,156.00	\$45,716.00
	19F	19F	Water Main Valve and Box, 8-Inch Gate Valve (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	EA	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,728.00	\$22,912.00
	20F	20F	Water Service, 1-Inch w/Granular Backfill (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	LF	18	\$80.00	\$1,440.00	\$123.00	\$2,214.00
	21F	21F	1-Inch Tap, Saddle and Corporation Valve (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$443.00	\$443.00
	22F	22F	1-Inch Curb Valve and Valve Box (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$394.00	\$394.00
	23F	23F	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Class 1, Type A Erosion Mat (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	SY	330	\$12.00	\$3,960.00	\$12.00	\$3,960.00
	24F	24F	Seed Water	MGAL	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
	25F	25F	Adjusting Valve Box	EA	15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$248.00	\$3,720.00
	26F	26F	No. 4 Rebar placed in curb and gutter over fresh trenched	LF	580	\$3.00	\$1,740.00	\$2.20	\$1,276.00
	27F	27F	Adjust Existing Sanitary Manhole Rim Elevation	EA	9	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$576.00	\$5,184.00
Street Reconstruction Program Base Bid G: Mobilization and Traffic Control							\$75,000.00		\$63,284.00
	1G	1G	Mobilization, Bonds, & Insurance	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	2G	2G	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$13,284.00	\$13,284.00

Alternate Bid H: Material Disposal							(\$6,282.23)		\$37,087.40
	1H	1H	Remove Concrete Pavement (Storm Sewer Trench Repair Area) Disposal at City Quarry	SY	25	(\$5.00)	(\$125.00)	\$6.00	\$150.00
	2H	2H	Remove Concrete Pavement (Water Main Trench Repair Area) Disposal at City Quarry	SY	195	(\$5.00)	(\$975.00)	\$6.00	\$1,170.00
	3H	3H	Remove Asphaltic Surface. Disposal at City Quarry	SY	12357	(\$0.01)	(\$123.57)	\$2.20	\$27,185.40
	4H	4H	Remove Asphaltic Surface (Water Main Trench Repair Area) Disposal at City Quarry	SY	816	(\$0.01)	(\$8.16)	\$3.00	\$2,448.00
	5H	5H	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch. Disposal at City Quarry	LF	2057	(\$1.50)	(\$3,085.50)	\$2.00	\$4,114.00
	6H	6H	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch (Water Main Trench Repair Area) Disposal at City Quarry	LF	355	(\$1.50)	(\$532.50)	\$3.00	\$1,065.00
	7H	7H	Remove Concrete Sidewalk. Disposal at City Quarry	SF	955	(\$1.50)	(\$1,432.50)	\$1.00	\$955.00
Alternate Bid I: Crushed Aggregate Base Course							\$109,260.00		\$102,986.00
	1I	1I	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	5580	\$18.00	\$100,440.00	\$16.70	\$93,186.00
	2I	2I	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch (Storm Sewer Trench Repair Area)	TON	15	\$18.00	\$270.00	\$20.00	\$300.00
	3I	3I	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch (Water Main Trench Repair Area)	TON	475	\$18.00	\$8,550.00	\$20.00	\$9,500.00
Base Bid Total:							\$1,780,056.00		\$1,878,073.00